P990	0002	.82	89
	John W. Persse Attorney at Law	_	
	Chartered		
	1800 Second Street, Suite 715	-	
	Sarasota, Florida 34236	-	
TELEPHONE (941) 366-7589		-	TELECOFIER (941) 366-0720
	March 9, 1999		
Division of Corporations Secretary of State P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	-	4000028 -03/11/5 ******7(020846.
RE: WEST ENTE	CRPRISES, INC.		

Enclosed is the signed original of the Articles of Incorporation of the above corporation. I have also enclosed a check in the amount of \$70.00 for the filing fee.

Please process this at your earliest opportunity.

Very truly yours,

John W. Persse

99 MAR 26 AM 10: 10

JWP/jvp Enclosures -----



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

March 16, 1999

JOHN W. PERSSE, ESQ. 1800 SECOND ST. STE. 715 SARASOTA, FL 34236

SUBJECT: WEST ENTERPRISES, INC. Ref. Number: W99000006323

We have received your document for WEST ENTERPRISES, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable. Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6929.

Randall Purintun Document Specialist

Letter Number: 099A00012625

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
of
D. WEST ENTERPRISES, INC.

Article I - Name

The name of the Corporation is:

D. WEST ENTERPRISES, INC.

MAR 26 AM 10:

Article II - Address

The address of the principal of the corporation and its mailing address is: 2680 Aspinwald Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237.

Article III - Authorized Shares

The Corporation is authorized to issue 100,000 shares which are not to be divided into classes

Article IV - Registered Office/Agent

The name of the Corporation's initial Registered Agent is: John W. Persse. The street address of the Corporation's initial Registered Office is: 1800 Second Street, Suite 715, Sarasota, Florida 34236.

Article V - Incorporator

The name and address of the incorporator is: David M. West, 2680 Aspinwald Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237.

Article VI - Director

The name and address of the initial director of the corporation is: David M. West, 2680 Aspinwald Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237.

Article VII - Purpose

The corporation may engage in any transaction or business permitted under the laws of the United States and of the State of Florida.

÷

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, the undersigned, have set my hand and seal to the foregoing Articles of Incorporation.

-. U

David M. West

Acceptance of Registered Agent

The undersigned, having a business office identical with the registered office of the corporation named above, and having been designated the Registered Agent in the above and foregoing articles, is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position of Registered Agent under Section 607.0505, Florida Statutes.

John W. Persse

99 MAR 26 AM 10:

Page 2 of 2